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2009 SA Wheat Adjusted Trial Yields in t/ha (NVT Trials) 

Upper EP 
Ruddall 

 Lower EP 
Ungarra 

 Lower EP 
Cummins 

 Mid North 
Booleroo Centre 

 Mid North 
Turretfield 

   

Scout 
Wyalkatchem 
AGT Katana 
Magenta 
Derrimut 
Peake 
Correll 
Mace 
Excalibur 
Yitpi 
Gladius 
Kukri 
Pugsley 
Catalina 
Espada 
Axe 
Janz 
Kukri 
Young 
Clearfield Jnz 
Frame 
 

3.53 
3.29 
3.25 
3.24 
3.23 
3.22 
3.19 
3.16 
3.08 
2.99 
2.96 
2.92 
2.86 
2.81 
2.8 
2.76 
2.78 
2.75 
2.72 
2.49 
2.36 

Scout 
Correll 
Derrimut 
Magenta 
Peake 
Young 
Barham 
Bolac 
Yenda 
Clearfield Jnz 
Lincoln 
Bullet 
Janz 
Wyalkatchem 
Espada 
Peake 
AGT Katana 
Gladius 
Pugsley 
Yitpi 
Catalina 
Mace 
Guardian 
Gascoigne 
Frame 
Axe 

5.41 
4.89 
5 
4.85 
4.85 
4.87 
4.8 
4.82 
4.81 
4.77 
4.71 
4.66 
4.65 
4.61 
4.57 
4.58 
4.52 
4.56 
4.54 
4.54 
4.5 
4.45 
4.37 
4.21 
4.16 
4.1 

Scout 
Derrimut 
Magenta 
AGT Katana 
Lincoln 
Bullet 
Mace 
Espada 
Correll 
Guardian 
Young 
Bolac 
Barham 
Peake 
Gascoigne 
Gladius 
Preston 
Yitpi 
Janz 
Pugsley 
Catalina 
Clearfield Jnz 
Axe 
Wyalkatchem 
Yenda 
Frame 
 

6.55 
6.04 
6.04 
5.99 
5.94 
5.84 
5.84 
5.8 
5.74 
5.77 
5.73 
5.71 
5.62 
5.65 
5.61 
5.58 
5.52 
5.46 
5.44 
5.43 
5.35 
5.24 
5.14 
5.09 
5.05 
4.98 
 

Scout 
Barham 
Yenda 
Yitpi 
Krichauff 
AGT Katana 
Bullet 
Peake 
Espada 
Orion 
Bowie 
Correll 
Pugsley 
Wyalkatchem 
Gladius 
Lincoln 
Guardian 
Bolac 
Derrimut 
Magenta 
Janz 
Catalina 
Kukri 
Axe 
Young 
Mace 
Frame 
Gascoigne 
Clearfield Jnz 

2.73 
2.51 
2.48 
2.44 
2.4 
2.34 
2.32 
2.29 
2.27 
2.25 
2.23 
2.25 
2.25 
2.24 
2.22 
2.21 
2.2 
2.17 
2.18 
2.14 
2.13 
2.1 
2.06 
2.04 
2.03 
2.03 
1.93 
1.91 
1.84 
 

Scout 
Lincoln 
Axe 
Espada 
Gascoigne 
Magenta 
AGT Katana 
Guardian 
Bolac 
Bullet 
Gladius 
Peake 
Kukri 
Yitpi 
Correll 
Catalina 
Janz 
Young 
Pugsley 
Frame 
Clearfield Jnz 
Orion 
Wyalkatchem 
Barham 
Derrimut 
Mace 
Yenda 
Krichauff 
Bowie 
 

3.72 
3.41 
3.37 
3.16 
3.01 
2.96 
2.75 
2.73 
2.7 
2.7 
2.68 
2.63 
2.61 
2.54 
2.51 
2.33 
2.34 
2.23 
2.21 
2.14 
2.07 
2 
1.9 
1.42 
1.36 
1.3 
1.18 
.97 
.85 
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2009 SA Wheat Adjusted Trial Yields in t/ha (NVT Trials) 

Yorke P 
Paskeville 

 Yorke P 
Urania 

 Yorke P 
Wokurna 

  South East 
Sherwood 

 South East 
Wolseley 

   

Scout 
Lincoln  
Wyalkatchem 
Derrimut 
Bolac 
Bullet 
Magenta 
Peake 
Gladius 
Correll 
Guardian 
Katana 
Clearfield Jnz 
Janz 
Mace 
Young 
AGT Scythe 
Espada 
Pugsley 
Yitpi 
Axe 
Catalina 
Gascoigne 
Frame 
 
 

4.89 
4.87 
4.82 
4.73 
4.68 
4.72 
4.7 
4.66 
4.61 
4.57 
4.54 
4.48 
4.48 
4.47 
4.49 
4.48 
4.42 
4.44 
4.44 
4.33 
4.3 
4.2 
4.22 
3.63 
 
 
 
 

Scout 
Derrimut 
Wyalkatchem 
AGT Katana 
Espada 
Gladius 
Guardian 
Peake 
Mace 
Magenta 
Young 
AGT Scythe 
Bullet 
Clearfield Jnz 
Correll 
Gascoigne 
Janz 
Lincoln 
Pugsley 
Catalina 
Yitpi 
Axe 
Krichauff 
Bolac 
Frame 
 

5.04 
4.88 
4.9 
4.8 
4.8 
4.83 
4.74 
4.68 
4.61 
4.59 
4.59 
4.47 
4.47 
4.35 
4.38 
4.36 
4.31 
4.31 
4.33 
4.18 
4.15 
4.11 
4.04 
3.88 
3.4 
 
 

Wyalkatchem 
Mace 
Magenta 
Pugsley 
Scout 
Young 
Espada 
Gascoigne 
Gladius 
AGT Katana 
Clearfield Jnz 
Bullet 
Yitpi 
AGT Scythe 
Derrimut 
Guardian 
Janz 
Lincoln 
Catalina 
Krichauff 
Bolac 
Correll 
Frame 
Peake 
Axe 
 

5.79 
5.71 
5.69 
5.66 
5.29 
5.25 
5.18 
5.14 
5.12 
5.03 
4.99 
4.94 
4.96 
4.89 
4.91 
4.92 
4.85 
4.86 
4.8 
4.79 
4.74 
4.74 
4.61 
4.56 
4.23 
 

Derrimut 
Scout 
Peake 
Magenta 
Beaufort 
Clearfield Jnz 
Young 
Chara 
Correll 
Lincoln 
Mace 
Wyalkatchem 
Espada 
Guardian 
Pugsley 
Yenda 
Yitpi 
Gladius 
Janz 
Barham 
Sentinel 
Bolac 
EGA Gregory 
Catalina 
Gascoigne 
AGT Katana 
Preston 
Frame 
Orion 
Bowie 
Axe 

5.73 
5.64 
5.43 
5.4 
5.32 
5.27 
5.27 
5.22 
5.19 
5.18 
5.08 
5.11 
5.07 
5.06 
5.07 
5.04 
5.04 
5.01 
5.01 
4.95 
4.96 
4.89 
4.79 
4.75 
4.75 
4.69 
4.67 
4.59 
4.59 
4.58 
4.24 

Mace 
Wyalkatchem 
Scout 
Axe 
Young 
AGT Katana 
Lincoln 
Sentinel 
Guardian 
Espada 
Peake 
Catalina 
Gladius 
Gascoigne 
Correll 
Derrimut 
Magenta 
Clearfield Jnz 
Janz 
Beaufort 
Chara 
EGA Gregory 
Yitpi 
Pugsley 
Bowie 
Frame 
Preston 
Bolac 
Barham 
Orion 
Yenda 

4.62 
4.58 
4.46 
4.42 
4.13 
4 
3.98 
3.99 
3.92 
3.78 
3.69 
3.67 
3.65 
3.56 
3.44 
3.45 
3.45 
3.42 
3.31 
3.29 
3.3 
3.19 
3.21 
3.13 
2.91 
2.88 
2.87 
2.68 
2.59 
2.49 
2.17 
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2009 SA Wheat Adjusted Trial Yields in t/ha (NVT Trials) 

Upper EP 
Kimba 

 Upper EP 
Minnipa 

 Upper EP 
Nunjikompita 

 Upper EP 
Piednippie 

 Upper EP 
Warramboo 

 Upper EP 
Mitchelville 

 

 

Scout 
Espada 
Mace 
Young 
Wyalkatchem 
AGT Katana 
Gladius 
Axe 
Correll 
Excalibur 
Magenta 
Lincoln 
Catalina 
Peake 
Derrimut 
Kukri 
Yitpi 
Pugsley 
Janz 
Frame 
Clearfield Jnz 
 

2.23 
1.99 
1.98 
1.94 
1.89 
1.87 
1.86 
1.83 
1.78 
1.78 
1.7 
1.68 
1.64 
1.65 
1.64 
1.4 
1.38 
1.22 
1.13 
0.97 
0.67 
 

Scout 
Wyalkatchem 
Espada 
Mace 
AGT Katana 
Excalibur 
Young 
Gladius 
Derrimut 
Peake 
Magenta 
Lincoln 
Yitpi 
Clearfield Jnz 
Correll 
Pugsley 
Axe 
Janz 
Catalina 
Kukri 
Frame 
 
 

5.34 
5.23 
5.09 
5.11 
5.06 
4.99 
5.02 
4.94 
4.89 
4.91 
4.84 
4.79 
4.71 
4.68 
4.66 
4.54 
4.45 
4.49 
4.33 
4.31 
4.09 
 

Magenta 
Wyalkatchem 
Espada 
Lincoln 
Pugsley 
Scout 
Yitpi 
Gladius 
AGT Katana 
Young 
Excalbur 
Frame 
Janz 
Kukri 
Clearfield Jnz 
Correll 
Catalina 
Derrimut 
Peake 
Axe 
 

2.96 
2.94 
2.86 
2.84 
2.79 
2.75 
2.74 
2.71 
2.63 
2.63 
2.54 
2.52 
2.49 
2.5 
2.48 
2.44 
2.42 
2.36 
2.29 
2.24 
 

Magenta 
Wyalkatchem 
Excalibur 
Espada 
Frame 
Lincoln 
Pugsley 
Correll 
Scout 
Yitpi 
Gladius 
AG Katana 
Kukri 
Mace 
Janz 
Catalina 
Clearfield Jnz 
Derrimut 
Young 
Axe 
Peake 
 

3.27 
3.08 
2.98 
2.93 
2.94 
2.93 
2.92 
2.85 
2.83 
2.85 
2.69 
2.68 
2.68 
2.58 
2.54 
2.35 
2.34 
2.34 
2.31 
2.23 
2.03 

Scout 
Wyalkatchem 
Gladius 
Magenta 
Correll 
AGT Katana 
Espada 
Yitpi 
Pugsley 
Excalibur 
Derrimut 
Mace 
Peake 
Kukri 
Lincoln 
Young 
Janz 
Catalina 
Clearfield Jnz 
Frame 
Axe 
 
 

3.95 
3.82 
3.79 
3.78 
3.77 
3.75 
3.74 
3.72 
3.69 
3.65 
3.62 
3.61 
3.6 
3.53 
3.53 
3.55 
3.39 
3.35 
3.35 
3.33 
3.26 

Axe 
AGT Katana 
Peake 
Young 
Mace 
Espada 
Scout 
Excalibur 
Derrimut 
Gladius 
Wyalkatchem 
Correll 
Kukri 
Catalina 
Magenta 
Yitpi 
Lincoln 
Pugsley 
Janz 
Clearfield Jnz 
 
 

1.1 
1.06 
1.05 
1.04 
1 
0.97 
0.96 
0.94 
0.92 
0.92 
0.9 
0.88 
0.86 
0.84 
0.78 
0.78 
0.76 
0.67 
0.56 
0.4 
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2009 SA Wheat Adjusted Trial Yields in t/ha (NVT Trials) 

Murray Mallee 
Wunkar 

 Murray Mallee 
Palmer 

 Murray Mallee 
Pinnaroo 

 Murray Mallee 
Wanbi 

      

Scout 
Correll 
AGT Katana 
Catalina 
Espada 
Excalibur 
Derrimut 
Gladius 
Lincoln 
Pugsley 
Young 
Peake 
Yitpi 
Janz 
Magenta 
Wyalkatchem 
Frame 
Axe 
Clearfield Jnz 
Kukri 
Mace 
EGA Kidman 
 
 

0.59 
0.55 
0.54 
0.54 
0.53 
0.52 
0.52 
0.52 
0.5 
0.5 
0.48 
0.47 
0.47 
0.46 
0.46 
0.46 
0.45 
0.42 
0.42 
0.41 
0.4 
0.38 
 

Derrimut 
AGT Katana 
Scout 
Correll 
Young 
Gladius 
Excalibur 
Peake 
Axe 
Catalina 
Kukri 
Mace 
Lincoln 
Wyalkatchem 
Pugsley 
Magenta 
Yitpi 
Janz 
Espada 
Frame 
EGA Kidman 
 
 

1.65 
1.64 
1.6 
1.5 
1.48 
1.44 
1.4 
1.37 
1.36 
1.25 
1.25 
1.25 
1.23 
1.18 
1.12 
1.09 
1.07 
1.02 
1.02 
0.9 
0.88 
 

Magenta 
Correll 
AGT Katana 
Young 
Gladius 
Wyalkatchem 
Scout 
Derrimut 
Excalibur 
Yitpi 
Janz 
Mace 
Frame 
Lincoln 
Pugsley 
Peake 
Clearfield Jnz 
Espada 
Axe 
Catalina 
EGA Kidman 
 

1.93 
1.83 
1.79 
1.78 
1.74 
1.73 
1.72 
1.71 
1.7 
1.7 
1.67 
1.67 
1.64 
1.63 
1.63 
1.59 
1.57 
1.58 
1.55 
1.39 
1.3 
 

Scout 
Correll 
Derrimut 
Espada 
Catalina 
Lincoln 
Excalibur 
Axe 
Gladius 
Peake 
AGT Katana 
Janz 
Yitpi 
Magenta 
Young 
Pugsley 
Wyalkatchem 
Frame 
Mace 
Kukri 
EGA Kidman 
 

0.77 
0.61 
0.59 
0.58 
0.57 
0.55 
0.54 
0.52 
0.52 
0.5 
0.5 
0.5 
0.47 
0.47 
0.47 
0.46 
0.43 
0.42 
0.41 
0.4 
0.32 

    


